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been given order fvr supply of substantial quantities of Insulators;

(c) if so, the Cdetails regarding the parties which had received such orders but could not execute the work even after two years of receiving the orders ; and

(d) the reasons thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINI~Tf.R IN THE
MINISTK.Y OF CQMMUNICATIONS (SHRI
VlJA Y N. PATIL) : (a) Procurement is de idcd on the basis of (.ompditive tende l s called by the Dedartment. Quantities are decided according to the rates quoted by the s lH,;(.e~sful teod '~fers. Their performance in supplying the item in the pa 't is also a criterien in deciding the quantity.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) All the parties on whom bu lk orders were placed in July, 1982 (i.e. tW() years back) have mostly completed the supplies.

(d) The question does not arise in view of (c) above.

Investment made on R&D by Drug
Companies

3379. SHRI K. PRADHANI :
DR. PRATAP WAGH:

Will the I Minister of CHEMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to tate:

(a) whe ther it is a fact that drug companies in the prival~ and mlllti-nal:onal sector" arc not keen 0 spend on research and development (R & D) of essentia I drug~

as compared to public sector enterprises, while the former are always clamouring for a rise in prices of their products an d paying fantastic pay and porks to their executive~­
Sales and others;

(b) whether it is also a fact that little
".

efforts are boing made in the drug industry to conduct basis re earch for development of new drugs; and

(c) if so, the action Government propose to take to prevail upon the private sector drug multinational companies to step up their R&D programmes in order to reduce the cost of the drugs instead of producing csser.tial drugs from t-be intermedi·
ate -or ponultimal~ st-;lges only?

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS .
AND FERTJLIZERS (SHRJ VASA NT
SATH E): (a) to (c) Pharmaceutical companies in various sectors of drug indu try are engaged in Research and Development activity. Their Research an d Development work primarly pertains to research on new drugs, import substitution, process dC\lclop-
meat etc. As per records of the Department of Science and Technology, Research and Developmenl expenditure of these companies is furnished in tbe statement l aid on the Table of the House. (Placed in Library, S ~e

No. LT 8594/84).

Programmes Launched by Central Board of Workers Education During 1983-84 aud

1984-85 in Dri sa

3380. SHRI K. PRADHANI : Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITA-TION be pkased to state:

(a) tbe particulars of the various programmes !aunched by the Central Goard for Workers Education during 1983·84 and 1984-85 (uplil 30·6 1984) for training, of
Scheduled Tribes in 0, issa' viz W rkef's Teachers Training, Workers Training. Shorl-Term Special 1'l'aining Programmes, Rural Worker Education Pro!'. flmmes, and Programmes. fot Sm3.11 Seule/Unorgani ed wO l kers :ill variou_ levels' . ,

(b') the numb r of work rs thus ' imnarted training during the above per'ocl;
and
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(c) various programmes which are in hand 'and the Dumber of Scheduled Tribes to be trained under these programmes during the remaining period of the current year?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND REHABI-
LITATION (SHRI DHARMAVIR) :(a)The programmes conducted by the Central Board for Workers Education are common for all workers irrespective of caste and tribe.
During t 983-84 and 1984-85 (uptil 30.6.84)
the following programmes were launched by the Central Board for Workers Education in Orissa for Workers, including Scheduled
Tribes:

(1) Worker Teacher Training Courses
(3 months)

(2) Unit lev I classes

(3) Shorl -Term Training Programmes

(4) Functional Adult Literacy Classes

(5) Rural Workers Education

(i) 5-d ay Camps

(ii) 2-day Camps

(6) Unorganised Sector-5-day Camps

(7) Joint Seminars for Representatives of Workers and Employers.

(b) The number of Scheduled Tribes Workers im par tt: J t r(llning l"nder t ile various pr L)grJmm~s during 1983·8-1- and 1984-85
(upto June, 19 4) arc as unda ;

1983-84 1984-85

i) Fun l' lional 197
Adull Lil!!-
racy las es :

Figures are not
avarlable as
lhe~e are com-
pded on yearly
basis.

ii) Rural Workers Education

(a) 5-day Camps 1319

(b) 2-day Camps 18

iii) Unorganised Sector
5-day camps 262

iv) Joint Seminars for 11 representatives of
Workers and Employers.

Figures for Scheduled Tribes under categories 1 to 3 above viz. Worker Teachers Training courses; Unit Level Classes and Short Term Training Programmes are not tabulated separately.

(c) All the programmes regerred to in reply to Part (a) of the Question will continue during the remaining period of the

. year. Separate targets for Scheduled Tribes are not fixed.

Setting up of a Plastics Processing Unit in Koraput, Bihar

3381. SHRI K. PRADHANI: Will the Minister of NERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether, while inaugurating the 2'Sth All India Plastics Manufacturers Conference in Bombay 00 the 20th July, 1984, he called upon the plastics ~ndustry to join the national endeavour for economic development of backward areas by setting up processing units there;

(b) whether he will consider the desirability of setting' up of such a Unit in the ba kward tribal area of Orissa like Korapul or oearaboul ; and

(c) if .DOt, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM IN

